PLANNING & A S S O C I A T E S
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NO. LB6456
3410 N. Andrews Avenue Ext. • FI. Pompeno Beach, FI. 33064
PH: 954-9433 • FAX: 954-783-4754 MAY, 2008

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT API CAMERON PARK LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIGHLITY COMPANY, LICENSED TO DO BUSINESS IN FLORIDA, OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN HEREON AS CAMERON PARK II PLAT,

FIGURE WITH A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW %) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW %) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, ALL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF TRACT "A" OF "CAMERON PAR ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 81, PAG 114–117 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA;

THENCE NORTH 88°55'28" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ATLANTIC AVENUE (STATE ROAD # 806) AS SHOWN ON FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RIGHT OF WAY MAP FOR SECTION 93550-2601 RECORDED IN ROAD PLAT BOOK 3, PAGES 24-30 AND OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 7632, PAGE 704 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, 376.00 FEET;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, SOUTH 01"04"32" EAST, 2.75 FEET;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE NORTH 88°55'28" EAST, 59.60 FEET;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE NORTH 00°17'25" WEST, 8.78 FEET,

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, NORTH 88*07'52" EAST, 26.01 FEET TO A LINE THAT LIES 44.01 FEET WEST OF, AND

THENCE SOUTH 00°17'25" EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, 109.23 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE TO THE WEST;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE HAVING A RADIUS OF 5040.00 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 04°35°01", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 403.20 FEET TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY;

THENCE SOUTH 00°17'25" EAST, 823.60 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 14;

THENCE SOUTH 89°12'59" WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SAID SECTION 14, 439.44 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHERLY PROJECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID

THENCE NORTH 00'26'14" WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT "A" AND ITS SOUTHERLY PROJECTION, 20.00 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 89°12'59" WEST 77.27 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF

THENCE NORTH 00°26'14" WEST 323.07 FEET ALONG EAST SIDE OF TRACT "X" TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 656,274 SQUARE FEET (15.066 ACRES), MORE OR LESS.

HAVE CAUSED THE SAME TO BE SURVEYED AND PLATTED AS SHOWN HEREON AND DO HEREBY DEDICATE AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT "L-1" AND TRACT "L-2", AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREBY RESERVED FOR API CAMERON PARK LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIONS, FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND DRAINAGE PURPOSES AND ARE THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OBLIGATION OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIONS, WITHOUT RECOURSE TO PALM BEACH COUNTY AND IS SUBJECT TO AN EXISTING LITTORAL ZONE RESTRICTIVE COVENANT AGREEMENT AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 25246, PAGE 1102, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY.

THE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON ARE HEREBY DEDICATED IN PERPETUITY FOR DRAINAGE PURPOSES. THE MAINTENANCE OF ALL DRAINAGE FACILITIES LOCATED THEREIN SHALL BE THE MAINTENANCE OBLIGATION OF API CAMERON PARK LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, WITHOUT RECOURSE TO PALM BEACH COUNTY.

THENCE SOUTH 04"17"36" WEST, 32.27 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 00°26'14" WEST 35.00 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 89"12"59" EAST 43.12 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 00°26'14" WEST 582.24 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 44°19'31" WEST 130.14 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 21"45"01" EAST 329.33 FEET;

WATER MANAGEMENT TRACTS:

SAID LANDS SITUATE IN PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

DRAINAGE AND LAKE MAINTENANCE EASEMENTS:

HENCE CONTINUE TO A LINE THAT LIES 44.01 FEET WEST OF, AND PARALLEL WITH, THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 14;

A PUD, BEING A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF TRACT "A", CAMERON PARK (PLAT BOOK 81, PAGES 114-117, PALM BEACH COUNTY RECORDS)

DEDICATION AND RESERVATIONS:

CAMERON PARK II PLAT, A PUD

A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF TRACT "A", CAMERON PARK (PLAT BOOK 81, PAGES 114-117, PALM BEACH COUNTY RECORDS) TOGETHER WITH

A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

2. DRAINAGE AND LAKE MAINTENANCE EASEMENTS (CONTINUED):

THE LAKE MAINTENANCE EASEMENTS AND LAKE MAINTENANCE ACCESS EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON FOR TRACT "L-1" AND TRACT "L-2" ARE HEREBY RESERVED FOR API CAMERON PARK LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR ACCESS TO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN THE ASSOCIATED WATER MANAGEMENT TRACTS FOR THE PURPOSES OF PERFORMING ANY AND ALL MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO THE MAINTENANCE OBLIGATION OF SAD LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, WITHOUT RECOURSE TO PALM BEACH COUNTY.

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT, BUT NOT THE OBLIGATION TO MAINTAIN ANY PORTION OF THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ENCOMPASSED BY THIS PLAT WHICH IS ASSOCIATED WITH THE DRAINAGE OF PUBLIC STREETS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO UTILIZE FOR PROPER PURPOSES ANY AND ALL DRAINAGE, LAKE MAINTENANCE, AND LAKE MAINTENANCE ACCESS EASEMENTS, AND PRIVATE STREETS ASSOCIATED WITH SAID DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

3 LITHITY FASEMENTS

THE UTILITY EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON ARE HEREBY DEDICATED IN PERPETUITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF UTILITY FACILITIES, INCLUDING CABLE TELEVISION SYSTEMS. THE INSTALLATION OF CABLE TELEVISION SYSTEMS SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF OTHER UTILITIES.

4 LIMITED ACCESS EASEMENTS:

THE LIMITED ACCESS EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON ARE HEREBY THE LIMITED ACCESS EXSEMENTS AS JOINTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONTROL AND JURISDICTION OVER ACCESS RIGHTS.

5. STREETS, PARKING AND DRIVEWAY TRACTS:

TRACT "C" AND TRACT "C-1", AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREBY
DEDICATED TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, FOR THE PERPETUAL USE OF THE PUBLIC
FOR PUBLIC STREET PURPOSES. TRACT "C" IS SUBJECT TO THE
RESTRICTIONS SET FORTH IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 17776, PAGE
661 AND ORB 25224, PG 1871 IN FAVOR OF LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE
DISTRICT

6. MASS TRANSIT EASEMENT:

THE MASS TRANSIT EASEMENT AS SHOWN HEREON IS HEREBY DEDICATED IN PERPETUITY TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, IT SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND USE OF A PUBLIC TRANSIT BOARDING AND ALIGHTING AREA, WHICH USE INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO A PUBLIC TRANSIT BUS SHELTER, TRANSFER STATION, AND ADVERTISING. THE MAINTENANCE OBLICATION FOR THE EASEMENT AREA SHALL BE WITH API CAMERON PARK LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, UNTIL SUCH TIME THE COUNTY ITS SUCCESSORS AND OR ASSIGNS COMMENCES CONSTRUCTION OR INSTALLATION OF FACILITIES ASSOCIATED WITH UTILIZATION OF THE EASEMENT FOR ITS INTENDED PURPOSE, AT WHICH TIME MAINTENANCE OF THE EASEMENT FOR AREA SHALL BECOME THE OBLICATION OF THE COUNTY ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, UNDOFFICE LIBITITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND SASSIONS, UNDON THE COUNTY'S TEMPORARY OR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, UPON THE COUNTY'S TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT CESSATION OF USE OF THE EASEMENT.

TRACTS "B-1" AND "D", AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREBY RESERVED FOR API CAMERON PARK LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, QUALIFIED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR PURPOSES CONSISTENT WITH THE ZONING REGULATIONS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND IS THE PERFETULAL MAINTENANCE OBLIGATION OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, WITHOUT RECOURSE TO PALM BEACH COUNTY. TRACTS "B-1" AND "O" ARE SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS SET FORTH IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 17776, PAGE 661 AND ORB 25224, PG 1871 IN FAVOR OF LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE DISTRICT.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, API CAMERON PARK LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY PETER GRIMM, ITS VICE PRESIDENT, THIS 28TH DAY OF JUNE,

WITNESS Andal Chaigh PRINT: Linda R. HALAIZA WITNESS: Maket frame PRINT: Notali Hemandez

BY: API CAMERON PARK, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY QUALIFIED TO DO BUSINESS IN FLORIDA BY: 200-90mi

PRINTED NAME PET GUINNA TITLE VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF THE D

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED TO MHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME, OR HAS PRODUCED TO AS IDENTIFICATION, AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AS THE SYSTEM OF API CAMERON PARK LLC AND SEVERALLY ACKNOWLEDGED TO AND BEFORE ME THAT HE EXECUTED SUCH INSTRUMENT AS SUCH OFFICER OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND THAT SAID INSTRUMENT IS THE FREE ACT AND DEED OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SEET 18, 2013 Affected !

STOTHER WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISSION NO.: 03 /05/13

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ARCHSTONE DELRAY BEACH LP, A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY PETER GLIMM, ITS VICE-TRESIDENT, THIS WITH DAY OF JULE, 2012.

WITNESS May Change Charles of the Marke Limited Partitiership, Qualified To DO BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

PRINT: Indo KARALA BY: ARCHSTONE DELRAY BEACH GP LLC, A WITNESS: Nath Lugues | BIT: ANCHSIONE DELRAY BEACH OF LLC, WITNESS: Nath Lugues | DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OUALIFIED TO DO BUSINESS IN FLORIDA, ITS GENERAL PARTNER.

BY: ARCHSTONE DELRAY BEACH, LP.

BY: Pater Danie PRINTED NAME Ater GIVING TITLE VICE . FRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

STATE OF TOXAS)
COUNTY OF HELES)

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED TO MHO IS
PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME, OR HAS PRODUCED
AS IDENTIFICATION, AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING
INSTRUMENT AS TO THE TOWN ARCHITONE DELRAY
BEACH GP LLC AND SEVERALLY ACKNOWLEDGED TO AND
BEFORE ME THAT HE EXECUTED SUCH INSTRUMENT AS SUCH
OFFICER OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND THAT SAID
INSTRUMENT IS THE FREE ACT AND DEED OF SAID LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS ______DAY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SOT \$ 2013 Some Decome

COMMISSION NO.: 5/08/13

DEDICATION ARCHSTONE DELRAY BEACH GP LLC

W ATI ANTIC AVE LINTON BLVD

LOCATION PLAN

MORTGAGEE'S CONSENT:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT IT IS THE HOLDER THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT IT IS THE NULUER FOR A MORTGAGE, UPON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON AND DOES HEREBY JOIN IN AND CONSENT TO THE DEDICATION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED IN SAID DEDICATION BY THE DWINER THEREOF AND AGREES THAT ITS MORTGAGE WHICH IS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK 22410, AT PAGE 1851 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, SHALL BE SUBORDINATED TO THE DEDICATION SCHOOL WEIGHT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE SAID CORPORATION HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AND ITS CORPORATE SEAL TO BE AFFIXED HEREON BY AND WITH THE AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THIS __STH_ DAY OF __AUGUST__, 2012.

WITNESS: Steven Dillon PRINTED NAME: STEVEN DILLON

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WITNESS: Ubounging PRINTED NAME VINES BOW OFOIS

BY: David I Stepman
PRINTED NAME: David I Gos Zenan
TITLE: Manager, Multifemily Asset Management

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED David J Grown WHO IS BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED DENIES THE STREAMWHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME, OR HAS PRODUCED AS IDENTIFICATION, AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AS MADAGE.—THE FEM. OF THE FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION AND SEVERALLY ACKNOWLEDGED TO AND BEFORE ME THAT HE EXECUTED SUCH INSTRUMENT AS SUCH OFFICER OF SAID CORPORATION, AND THAT THE SEAL AFFIXED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS THE CORPORATE SEAL OF SAID CORPORATION AND THAT IT WAS AFFIXED SAID INSTRUMENT BY DUE AND REGULAR CORPORATE AUTHORITY AND THAT SAID INSTRUMENT IS THE FREE ACT AND DEED OF SAID CORPORATION.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 8 DAY OF

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/31/2012

COMMISSION NO.: 239709

Leslier Gallahan teshe Rhallahan

2000039223

ZONING PETITION NO.: DOA/PDD93-39B TABULAR DATA 396,134 SQ FT 9.096 ACRES 108,994 SQ FT 2.502 ACRES TRACT C (SIMS RD) TRACT L-1 70.168 SQ FT 1.611 ACRES 8844 SQ FT 0.203 ACRE TRACT D 71.327 SQ FT 1.635 ACRES TRACT L-2 TRACT C-1(ADDL R/W) 807 SQ FT 0.019 ACRE 656,274 SQ FT 15.066 ACRES TOTAL AREA OF PLAT NUMBER OF UNITS: 128 UNITS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

This Plat was filed for record at 11:24 AM., this _____ da of October_, 2012 and duly recorded in Plat Book No.116 on Pages 14 and 16 a



MULTI-FAMILY UNITS MORTGAGEE'S CONSENT

8.36 DU/AC

SOUNTY OF DOLLAS

DENSITY

TYPE OF UNITS:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT IT IS THE HOLDER OF A MORTGAGE, UPON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON AND DOES HEREBY JOIN IN AND CONSENT TO THE DEDICATION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED IN SAID DEDICATION BY THE OWNEY THEREOF AND AGREES THAT ITS MORTGAGE WHICH IS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK 23176, AT PAGE 365 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY FLORIDA, SHALL BE SUBORDMATED TO THE DEDICATION SHOWN HEREON.

WITNESS: Die Alle Alle PRINTED NAME: Alle Alle Alle

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT FOR THE LENDERS

PRINTED NAME: SALES SIGNATORY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED SUZAINE PROOF WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME, OR HAS PRODUCED AS IDENTIFICATION, AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BAIN, OF AMERICA, N.A. AND SEVERALLY ACKNOWLEDGED TO AND BEFORE ME THAT HE EXEMITED SUCH INSTRUMENT AS SUCH OFFICER OF SAID CORPORATION, AND THAT HE EARL AFFIXED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS THE CORPORATE SEAL OF SAID CORPORATION AND THAT IT WAS AFFIXED SAID INSTRUMENT BY DUE AND REGULAR CORPORATE AUTHORITY AND THAT SAID INSTRUMENT IS THE FREE ACT AND DEED OF SAID CORPORATION.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS _ DAY OF JULY 2012.

Dana S. Forlow MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1/-14-2012 NOTARY PUBLIC

BLANCA BOMA PART

SUMMARY PUBLIC

SUMMARY PUBLIC

My Common Libra 1757

My Common Libra 1757

COUNTY ENGINEER:

THIS PLAT IS HEREBY APPROVED FOR RECORD PURSUANT TO PALM BEACH COUNTY ORDINANCE 95-33, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 177.071(2), F.S., THIS DAY OF CONTY ON CONTY OF CONTY OF

GEORGE T. WEBB COUNTY ENGINEER

TITLE CERTIFICATION STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

WE, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, A TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY AS DULY LICENSED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE HAVE EXAMINED THE TITLE TO THE HEREON DESCRIBED PROPERTY; THAT WE FIND THE TITLE IO THE PROPERTY IS VESTED IN API CAMERON PARK LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; THAT THE CURRENT TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID; AND THAT ALL PALM BEACH COUNTY SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ITEMS, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS HELD AGAINST SAID LANDS HAVE BEEN SATISFIED; THAT ALL MORTGACES NOT SATISFIED OR RELEASED OF RECORD NOR OTHERWISE TERMINATED BY LAW ARE SHOWN HEREON; AND THAT THERE ARE ENCUMBRANCES OF RECORD BUT THOSE ENCUMBRANCES DO NOT PROHIBIT THE CREATION OF THE SUBDIVISION DEPICTED BY THIS PLAT.

DATED: 8-28-12

BY THIS PLAT.

BY CLAN S. WEISSMAN

ALAN S. WEISSMAN

RESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF A SURVEY MADE UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE DIRECTION AND SUPERVISION; THAT SAID SURVEY IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF; THAT PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS ("P.R.M.S"), HAVE BEEN PLACED AS BELLEY; IHAT PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS ("P.K.M.S."), HAVE BEEN PLACED AS REQUIRED BY LAW, AND THAT PERMANENT CONTROL POINTS ("P.C.P.S."), AND MONUMENTS ACCORDING TO SEC. 177.091(9), F.S., WILL BE SET UNDER THE GUARANTEES POSTED WITH PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR THE REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS; AND FURTHER, THAT THE SURVEY DATA COMPLIES WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 177, FLORIDA STATUTES, AS AMENDED, AND THE ORDINANCES, OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Michael D. Pose PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER FLORIDA REGISTRATION NO. 3996

SURVEYOR'S PROJECT NO. 07-0813

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (NOTARY)









